27 Truro - St Austell

via Probus | Sticker

Effective from 15 February 2026

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

buses towards St Austell

Service No

Truro Bus Station D

Tresillian Fal Garage

Probus The Square
Grampound Road Post Office
Grampound Dolphin Inn
Hewas Water Tybesta House
Sticker Hewas Inn

St Austell White River Cinema
St Austell Bus Station D&

buses towards Truro

Service No

St Austell Aldi

Carclaze School

Boscoppa Phernyssick Road
Bethel Spar Shop

St Austell Bus Station D © arr
St Austell Bus Station D © dep
St Austell White River Cinema
Sticker Hewas Inn

Hewas Water Tybesta House
Grampound Dolphin Inn
Grampound Road Post Office
Probus The Square

Tresillian Fal Garage

Truro Bus Station D

27

0735
0744
0750

0755
0759
0802
0813
0818

27

0540
0543
0546
0549
0557
0600
0605
0612
0614
0620

0625
0630
0640

27

0835
0844
0850

0855
0859
0902
0913
0918

27

0635
0640
0650
0652
0658

0703
0709
0720

27

0935
0944
0950

0955
0959
1002
1013
1018

27

0735
0740
0750
0752
0758

0803
0809
0820

27

1035
1044
1050

1055
1059
1102
1113
1118

27

0835
0840
0850
0852
0858

0903
0909
0920

27

1135
1144
1150

1155
1159
1202
1213
1218

27

0935
0940
0950
0952
0958

1003
1009
1020

27

1235
1244
1250

1255
1259
1302
13818
1318

27

1035
1040
1050
1052
1058

1103
1109
1120

27

1335
1344
1350

1355
1359
1402
1413
1418

27

1135
1140
1150
1152
1158

1203
1209
1220

27 27 27 27 27

1435 1535 1635 1735 1835
1444 1544 1644 1744 1844
1450 1550 1650 1750 1850

1455 1555 1655 1755 1855
1459 1559 1659 1759 1859
1502 1602 1702 1802 1902
1513 1613 1713 1813 1913
1518 1618 1718 1818 1918

27 27 27 27 27

1235 1335 1435 1535 1635
1240 1340 1440 1540 1640
1250 1350 1450 1550 1650
1252 1352 1452 1552 1652
1258 1358 1458 1558 1658

1303 1403 1503 1603 1703
1309 1409 1509 1609 1709
1320 1420 1520 1620 1720

27

1925
1934
1939

1944
1948
1950
1958
2001

27

1735
1740
1750
1752
1758

1803
1809
1820

27

2040
2049
2054
2100
2106
2110
2112
2120
2123

27

1835
1840
1850
1852
1858

1903
1909
1920

27

2240
2249
2254
2300
2306
2310
2312
2320
2323

27

1950
1954
2000
2002
2007
2013
2019
2024
2033

27

2150
2154
2200
2202
2207
2213
2219
2224
2233

service operated by
CORNWALL
(V0]

2
O

Part of GoAhead

Sunday and bank holidays

buses towards St Austell

Service No

Truro Bus Station D

Tresillian Fal Garage

Probus The Square
Grampound Dolphin Inn
Hewas Water Tybesta House
Sticker Hewas Inn

St Mewan St Mewan School
St Austell White River Cinema
St Austell ASDA

St Austell Bus StationD ©

27

0859
0904
0908
0911
0915
0917
0920
0925

27

1045
1054
1059
1104
1108
1111
1115
1117
1120
1125

27

1245
1254
1259
1304
1308
1311
1315
1317
1320
1325

27

1445
1454
1459
1504
1508
1511
1515
1517
1520
1525

27

1645
1654
1659
1704
1708
1711
1715
1717
1720
1725

27

1845
1853
1858
1903
1907
1909
1913
1914
1917
1920

buses towards Truro

Service No

St Austell Bus Station C S

St Austell White River Cinema
St Mewan St Mewan School
Sticker Hewas Inn

Hewas Water Tybesta House
Grampound Dolphin Inn
Probus The Square

Tresillian Fal Garage

Truro Bus Station D

27

0820
0825
0827
0831
0833
0838
0843
0848
0856

27

1020
1025
1027
1031
1033
1038
1043
1048
1056

27

1220
1225
1227
1231
1233
1238
1243
1248
1256

27

1420
1425
1427
1431
1433
1438
1443
1448
1456

27

1620
1625
1627
1631
1633
1638
1643
1648
1656

27

1820
1824
1826
1830
1832
1837
1843
1847
1855


Bob Egerton
Standard Business
Effective from 15 February 2026


