

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

buses towards St Austell

Service No	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27
Truro Bus Station D	0735	0835	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1535	1635	1735	1835	1925	2040	2240
Tresillian Fal Garage	0744	0844	0944	1044	1144	1244	1344	1444	1544	1644	1744	1844	1934	2049	2249
Probus The Square	0750	0850	0950	1050	1150	1250	1350	1450	1550	1650	1750	1850	1939	2054	2254
Grampound Road Post Office														2100	2300
Grampound Dolphin Inn	0755	0855	0955	1055	1155	1255	1355	1455	1555	1655	1755	1855	1944	2106	2306
Hewas Water Tybesta House	0759	0859	0959	1059	1159	1259	1359	1459	1559	1659	1759	1859	1948	2110	2310
Sticker Hewas Inn	0802	0902	1002	1102	1202	1302	1402	1502	1602	1702	1802	1902	1950	2112	2312
St Austell White River Cinema	0813	0913	1013	1113	1213	1313	1413	1513	1613	1713	1813	1913	1958	2120	2320
St Austell Bus Station D	0818	0918	1018	1118	1218	1318	1418	1518	1618	1718	1818	1918	2001	2123	2323

buses towards Truro

Service No	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	
St Austell Aldi	0540															
Carclaze School	0543															
Boscoppa Phernyssick Road	0546															
Bethel Spar Shop	0549															
St Austell Bus Station D	0557															
St Austell Bus Station D	0600	0635	0735	0835	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1535	1635	1735	1835	1950	2150
St Austell White River Cinema	0605	0640	0740	0840	0940	1040	1140	1240	1340	1440	1540	1640	1740	1840	1954	2154
Sticker Hewas Inn	0612	0650	0750	0850	0950	1050	1150	1250	1350	1450	1550	1650	1750	1850	2000	2200
Hewas Water Tybesta House	0614	0652	0752	0852	0952	1052	1152	1252	1352	1452	1552	1652	1752	1852	2002	2202
Grampound Dolphin Inn	0620	0658	0758	0858	0958	1058	1158	1258	1358	1458	1558	1658	1758	1858	2007	2207
Grampound Road Post Office															2013	2213
Probus The Square	0625	0703	0803	0903	1003	1103	1203	1303	1403	1503	1603	1703	1803	1903	2019	2219
Tresillian Fal Garage	0630	0709	0809	0909	1009	1109	1209	1309	1409	1509	1609	1709	1809	1909	2024	2224
Truro Bus Station D	0640	0720	0820	0920	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420	1520	1620	1720	1820	1920	2033	2233

Sunday and bank holidays

buses towards St Austell

Service No	27	27	27	27	27	27
Truro Bus Station D		1045	1245	1445	1645	1845
Tresillian Fal Garage		1054	1254	1454	1654	1853
Probus The Square	0859	1059	1259	1459	1659	1858
Grampound Dolphin Inn	0904	1104	1304	1504	1704	1903
Hewas Water Tybesta House	0908	1108	1308	1508	1708	1907
Sticker Hewas Inn	0911	1111	1311	1511	1711	1909
St Mewan St Mewan School	0915	1115	1315	1515	1715	1913
St Austell White River Cinema	0917	1117	1317	1517	1717	1914
St Austell ASDA	0920	1120	1320	1520	1720	1917
St Austell Bus Station D	0925	1125	1325	1525	1725	1920

buses towards Truro

Service No	27	27	27	27	27	27
St Austell Bus Station C	0820	1020	1220	1420	1620	1820
St Austell White River Cinema	0825	1025	1225	1425	1625	1824
St Mewan St Mewan School	0827	1027	1227	1427	1627	1826
Sticker Hewas Inn	0831	1031	1231	1431	1631	1830
Hewas Water Tybesta House	0833	1033	1233	1433	1633	1832
Grampound Dolphin Inn	0838	1038	1238	1438	1638	1837
Probus The Square	0843	1043	1243	1443	1643	1843
Tresillian Fal Garage	0848	1048	1248	1448	1648	1847
Truro Bus Station D	0856	1056	1256	1456	1656	1855